ESSER EXPENSES

ESSER 3

Elementaryv and Secondary School Emergency Relief Fund Grant Program Il (ESSER Il
Grant Period: March 13, 2020 - September 30, 2024

Total Allocation (1)

Program Category (aligns to DPI WISEgrants reporting categories)

Amount Budgeted
(2)(3) (to date)

$18,881,775.00

Amount Claimed (to date)

ADDRESSING AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER LEARNING
Staffing
Classroom supplies, student transportation

ADDRESSING LONG TERM SCHOOL CLOSURES
Textbook adoptions/Instructional Materials/Educational Software Subscriptions
Staffing/Professional learning
Fresh Start Program
Classroom supplies
Assemblies, Field trips/Transportation

EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY
Educational Software Subscriptions
Student Technology and Hotspots
Classroom Technology Systems
Color Production Copier

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AND SUPPORTS
Staffing/Professional Development
Family Outreach

OUTREACH/SERVICE DELIVERY TO SPECIAL POPULATIONS
Staffing/Professional learning
Family/Community Outreach

PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE TO COVID-19
Cleaning/sanitation services
HVAC
Vehicle Acquisition
Health/Safety

INDIRECT COST
Total ESSER Ill Budgeted (to date)
Total ESSER Ill Grant Funds Claimed as of 9/30/2024

Remaining Amount to Claim

Notes:

$332,012.00

$2,534,474.00

$1,098,998.00

$433,900.00

$680,918.00

$12,288,268.00

$1,513,205.00
$18,881,775.00

(1) Minimum of 20% of ESSER lll allocation must be spent on Evidenced Based Instructional Strategies.

(2) Budgeted amounts are subject to change to align with changes to the spending plan.

(3) Budgeted amounts are also subject to DPI approval priorto School District of Beloit's ability to proceed with spending plans.

12/26/2024

$320,878.00
$205,990.00
$114,888.00

$2,523,514.00
$792,808.00
$891,352.00
$516,000.00
$309,330.00
$14,024.00

$1,099,105.00
$577,089.00
$315,372.00
$135,974.00
$70,670.00

$433,900.00
$430,000.00
$3,900.00

$680,918.00
$674,005.00
$6,913.00

$12,314,539.00
$7,156,823.00
$5,026,271.00
$82,387.00
$49,058.00

$1,508,921.00

$18,881,775.00

$0.00



