ESSER EXPENSES ESSER 3

## **Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief Fund Grant Program III (ESSER III)**

Grant Period: March 13, 2020 - September 30, 2024

Total Allocation (1)

\$18,881,775.00

\$0.00

Program Category (aligns to DPI WISEgrants reporting categories)	Amount Budgeted (2)(3) (to date)	Amount Claimed (to date)
ADDRESSING AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER LEARNING	\$332,012.00	\$320,878.00
- Staffing		\$205,990.00
Classroom supplies, student transportation		\$114,888.00
ADDRESSING LONG TERM SCHOOL CLOSURES	\$2,534,474.00	\$2,523,514.00
Textbook adoptions/Instructional Materials/Educational Software Subscriptions		\$792,808.00
Staffing/Professional learning		\$891,352.00
Fresh Start Program		\$516,000.00
Classroom supplies		\$309,330.00
Assemblies, Field trips/Transportation		\$14,024.00
EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY	\$1,098,998.00	\$1,099,105.00
Educational Software Subscriptions		\$577,089.00
Student Technology and Hotspots		\$315,372.00
Classroom Technology Systems		\$135,974.00
Color Production Copier		\$70,670.00
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AND SUPPORTS	\$433,900.00	\$433,900.00
Staffing/Professional Development		\$430,000.00
Family Outreach		\$3,900.00
OUTREACH/SERVICE DELIVERY TO SPECIAL POPULATIONS	\$680,918.00	\$680,918.00
Staffing/Professional learning		\$674,005.00
Family/Community Outreach		\$6,913.00
PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE TO COVID-19	\$12,288,268.00	\$12,314,539.00
Cleaning/sanitation services		\$7,156,823.00
HVAC		\$5,026,271.00
Vehicle Acquisition		\$82,387.00
Health/Safety		\$49,058.00
INDIRECT COST	\$1,513,205.00	\$1,508,921.00
Total ESSER III Budgeted (to date)	\$18,881,775.00	
Total ESSER III Grant Funds Claimed as of 9/30/2024		\$18,881,775.00

## Notes:

- (1) Minimum of 20% of ESSER III allocation must be spent on Evidenced Based Instructional Strategies.
- (2) Budgeted amounts are subject to change to align with changes to the spending plan.

Remaining Amount to Claim

(3) Budgeted amounts are also subject to DPI approval prior to School District of Beloit's ability to proceed with spending plans.